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dred dollars; for replacing an over-draft of the cur-
rent expense fund of last year, eighteen thousand four 
hundred and fifty-four dollars. 

Money to be 	SECTION 2. All sums appropriated by this act for 
drawn monthly 
in advance. current expenses shall be drawn from the treasury 

not oftener than monthly in advance, all other sums 
as needed for the purposes for which the appropriation 
is made. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1876. 

CHAPTER 280. 

[Published March 21, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money therein named for the use 
of the Northern Hospital for the Insane, for the payment of current 
expenses for the year ending March 1, 1877, and for improvements. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby ,appropriated out of 
any money in the general fund not otherwise appro-
priated, the sum of one hundred and twenty-six thou-
sand seven hundred dollars in full for the following 
purposes at the Northern Hospital for the Insane, viz: 
For the payment of current expenses for the year 
ending March 1, 1877, one hundred and seventeen 
thousand dollars; for improvements as asked by the 
trustees of the hospital, nine thousand seven hundred 
dollars. 

Money to be 	SECTION 2. All sums of money appropriated by 
drawn monthly 
in advance. this act for current expenses shall be drawn from the 

treasury not oftener than monthly in advance. All 
other sums shall be drawn from the treasury when 
needed for the purposes for which it was appropri-
ated. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 11, 1876. 


